State of South Dakota

EIGHTY-FIFTH SESSION LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, 2010

660R0016

SENATE COMMEMORATION NO. 11

Introduced by: Senators Kloucek, Bradford, Dempster, Heidepriem, Jerstad, Maher, Merchant, Peterson, Schmidt, and Vehle and Representatives Putnam, Bolin, Carson, Conzet, Deadrick, Engels, Hamiel, Iron Cloud III, Killer, Kirschman, Lange, Lucas, Nygaard, Rave, and Rounds

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Honoring David Maxwell of Parkston, South Dakota, for his determination and outstanding performance as a high school athlete and his dedication to his community.

WHEREAS, David Maxwell, son of Barbara and the late Bruce Maxwell, overcoming adversity through the loss of his father during his junior year, was an outstanding high school athlete at Parkston High School and maintained high academic standards; and

WHEREAS, David Maxwell was a member of the Parkston High School Basketball Team that competed in the 2009 South Dakota State A Boys Basketball Tournament; and

WHEREAS, David Maxwell was awarded the "Spirit of Su" award at the 2009 South Dakota State A Boys Basketball Tournament for his determination and performance as an athlete, student, and community member:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Eighty-fifth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that David Maxwell is congratulated for his outstanding determination on the basketball court and in the community.